NOTICE

Observed Holidays for 2025

Notice is hereby given that City Offices will be closed in observance of the following Holidays in 2025:

Wednesday, January 1, 2025
Monday, February 17, 2025
Friday, April 18 2025
Monday, May 26, 2025
Friday, July 4, 2025

Monday, September 1, 2025
Monday, October 13, 2025
Tuesday, November 11, 2025
Thursday, November 27, 2025
Friday, November 28, 2025
Thursday, December 25, 2025
Friday, December 26, 2025

New Year's Day
President’s Day

Good Friday

Memorial Day
Independence Day

Labor Day

Columbus Day / Indigenous Peoples’ Day
Veterans Day Observance
Thanksgiving Day

Day after Thanksgiving
Christmas Day

Day after Christmas

Council Meetings 2025

Notice is hereby given that the City of Havana will hold City Council Meetings at 7:00 pm on the 1%t and
34 Tuesday of each month, unless otherwise noted as CANCELED or RESCHEDULED.

The meeting location: City Hall, 227 W Main, Havana, IL.

January 7, 2025
January 21, 2025
February 4, 2025
February 18, 2025
March 4, 2025
March 18, 2025
April 1, 2025
April 15, 2025
May 6, 2025
May 20, 2025
June 3, 2025
June 17, 2025

The Schedule is also available at www.Havanall.gov

Created by City Clerk, Jesse Hall

July 1, 2025

July 15, 2025
August 5, 2025
August 19, 2025
September 2, 2025
September 16, 2025
October 7, 2025
October 21, 2025
November 4, 2025
November 18, 2025
December 2, 2025
December 16, 2025

January 2, 2025



